

## Tim Holt

Chief Executive Officer
Siemens Power Generation Services

**Biography** 

usa.siemens.com

## **Biography**

Tim Holt is the CEO of the Siemens Power Generation Services Division, which offers a broad spectrum of both conventional and data-driven services for power generation customers within the utility, oil & gas, and industrial processing industries. Prior to assuming his current role effective October 1, 2016, Tim was the CEO of the Power & Gas Services business unit of the Power Generation Services Division. Earlier, he led a year-long internal transformation project designed to improve the overall competitive position of one of the leading Siemens Divisions.

Mr. Holt has a long legacy within the Power Generation Services Division having also served as the CEO of the Wind Power & Renewables Business Unit from 2010 until 2014. And from 2007 until 2010, Mr. Holt was Vice President, Business Development for the Power Generation Services Division and was responsible for the regionalization and growth initiatives within the Division.

Prior to 2007, Mr. Holt held various positions within the Siemens Energy businesses in the areas of sales, engineering and strategy in Berlin and Muelheim, Germany, and in Orlando, Florida.

Mr. Holt received his engineering degree in aerospace engineering from Technical University in Berlin and received his MBA from Northwestern University's Kellogg School of Management in Evanston, Illinois.

Mr. Holt is married and lives in Orlando, Florida

